MRD 10-15-02 F

10-18-2002



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 10225	405 f ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Randall J. Thiessen .	Name: <u>LaVoy M. Thiessen Jr</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment (50% Interest) ☐ Merger	Street Address: 6848 Landmark Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Parker . State: Colorado . Zip: 80138 .
Execution Date: January 12, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, to	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/050,910	
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: R. Scott Johnson .	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed [Please charge any deficiency or credit
	any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 26-0084]
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 801 Grand, Suite 3200	8. Deposit account number:
<u> </u>	
City: <u>Des Moines</u> State: <u>IA</u> Zip: <u>50309-2721</u> .	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
R. Scott Johnson	15/9/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with a	required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

00000085 10050910 10/17/2002 GTON11 01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013382 FRAME: 0259

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, RANDALL J. THIESSEN. assigns to the persons listed below, their successors and assigns, the respective percentages shown in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 10/050,910, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 12th day of January , 200 2 , entitled COMBINED STEAM BOILER/COMBUSTER WITH GASIFIER, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on the said application, and in any reissue or extension thereof:

ASSIGNEE	PERCENTAGE OF INVENTION
LaVoy M. THIESSEN JR. 6848 Landmark Drive Parker, Colorado 80138	50 %
RANDALL J. THIESSEN 2215 320th Street Toledo, Iowa 52342	50 %

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to himself and the above-named assignees, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by himself and said assignees, their successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned alone if this assignment and sale had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 013382 FRAME: 0260

The attorneys of record are hereby authorized to insert the serial number and the filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent Office.

Jandali J. Thurson

STATE OF IOWA 424-72-3242)ss COUNTY OF)

On this /2 day of Quenciary, 2002, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared RANDALL J. THIESSEN to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

NOTARY PUBLIC

Commission Expires: 1-20-2004